

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No. 4/2025

Parvinder KourAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

General PublicRespondent(s)

Through :-

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.01.2025

Before proceeding further in the matter, this Court deems it proper to direct the Registry to summon the scanned record from the Court of learned Principal District Judge, Poonch in File No. 582/2023/Civil Misc. having CNR No. JKPNO2000052023, in case titled, "*Parvinder Kour Vs. General Public*".

List this matter on 14.02.2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
03.01.2025
Renu